RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

Dr. Aditi Patel, DO

as outgoing President of the San Mateo Medical Association

WHEREAS, Dr. Aditi Patel, outgoing President of the San Mateo County Medical Association (SMCMA), has demonstrated in her service to the organization and through her involvement in the local community an outstanding record of personal and civic leadership, and upon completion of her presidential duties is deserving of the highest commendations and public honors; and

WHEREAS, as SMCMA President, **Dr. Aditi Patel** worked diligently to advance the Association's mission to represent, inform, and serve physicians while promoting quality medical care for the people of San Mateo County, and during her tenure, she distinguished herself among her fellow members as a capable and effective leader; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Aditi Patel received her Board Certification in Internal Medicine after earning her Doctor of Osteopathy degree from University of North Texas Health Science Center Texas College of Osteopathic Medicine in 2005, completing her Internal Medicine Internship at Plaza Medical Center in 2006, and completing her Internal Medicine Residency at Swedish Covenant Hospital in 2008, where she was Chief Resident of Internal Medicine; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Aditi Patel's impressive résumé also includes leadership experience as Chief of Staff at Sutter Health Mills Peninsula Hospital and as Medical Director of other medical organizations including Kentfield Hospital, Post-Acute Rehab Facility, and Mission Hospice, specializing in inpatient medicine through post-acute care; and

WHEREAS, throughout her medical career, Dr. Aditi Patel has been a source of inspiration and guidance and has earned renown for the wealth of knowledge that she has willingly shared with others, and through her fine work with the SMCMA, where she improved the quality of medical services provided to the people of San Mateo County and beyond.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby honors and commends **Dr. Aditi Patel** for her exemplary record of leadership as President of the San Mateo County Medical Association and extends sincere best wishes for a future filled with continued success.

Dated: December 12, 2023

	SUPERVISORS:
	DAVE PINE, PRESIDENT
	NOELIA CORZO
	RAY MUELLER
	WARREN SLOCUM
	DAVID J. CANEPA
Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	